

Doc#: 1100704086 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/07/2011 10:57 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS, LOAN DOCUMENTS AND OTHER COLLATERAL

This Assignment of Mortgrige, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Loan Documents and Other Collateral (the "Assignment") is made as of the 28th day of December 2010, by MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., a national banking association, with its principal place of business at 6111 North River Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 (the "Assignor") in favor of JWS North LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business located at 1144 West Fulton Street, Suite 210, Chicago, IL 60607 (the "Assignee").

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are nereoy acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, bargains, sells, conveys, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, all of its right, title, and interest in and to that certain Mortgage and/or collateral assignments identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein (individually and collectively, the "Collateral Documents") as each of the Collateral Documents may have been amended, together with all indebtedness secured thereby and all notes and any and all other loan documents and agreements evidencing the indebtedness secured by the Collateral Documents including, without limitation, all liens, security interests, and guarantees (individually and collectively, the "Loan Documents"). The Collateral Documents and other Loan Documents shall include, without limitation, all modifications, restructurings, extensions, consolidations, replacements, renovations, and amendments the cof.

This Assignment is made without recourse and without any representations or warrancies of any kind, except for any representation or warranty specifically set forth in that certain Loan Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of December 28, 2010 between the Assignor and the Assignee.

SPSCT

1100704086 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

Name: Thomas E. Prothero

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Operating

Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

On the 28th day of December in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Thomas E. Prothero, Senior Vice President, Chief Operating Officer of MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., personally known to me er croved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5

My Co**mmiss**ion Expires 05/07/2014

This instrument was prepared by:

Assignor

After recording, return to:

Assignee

1100704086 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE A

The foregoing Assignment of Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Loan Documents and Other Collateral ("Assignment") pertains to the following described mortgage documents and other loan collateral for the property commonly known as 9655 Wood Drive, Unit 614, Skokie, Illinois which is more fully described in the Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A":

Mortgage dated July 13, 2009 and filed for record on August 21, 2009, as 1. Document Number 0923322065 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds.

Droberty of Cook County Clark's Office

1100704086 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 614 AND PARKING SPACE P309, IN OPTIMA ORCHARD WOODS OAK CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: PART OF LOT 2 IN OLD ORCHARD WOODS SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS "EXHBIT C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED FEBRUARY 10, 2006, AS DOCUMENT NO. 0604139025, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 9655 WOOD DRIVE, UNIT # 614, PARKING SPACE # 1-1267, 10-P327, SKOKIE, ILLINOIS 60077

PIN #: 10-09-304-331-1267, 10-09-304-026-0000 and 10-09-304-031-1046

JOSEPH YOON Loan # 4215636 9655 Wood Drive, Unit #614